Sentence imposed September 9, 2019. 

REED O’CONNOR 
U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE 

Signed September 12, 2019. 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant, ANTRANETTE CANADY, is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of 
Prisons (BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of One Hundred Fifty-One (151) months as to Count One of the 
Indictment filed on February 13, 2019. 

The Court recommends to the Bureau of Prisons that the defendant be housed at FMC Carswell, if 

eligible. 

The defendant is remanded to the custody of the United States Marshal.